



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7548/2025 & CRL.M.A. 31612/2025**

SMT DIVYA AGGARWALPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Pankaj Yadav, Adv.**

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Digam Singh Dagar, APP for the State.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **20.11.2025**

1. Respondent no.2 has not been served.
2. Issue notice to respondent no.2, by all permissible modes, including electronically, as well as through the concerned Investigating Officer, returnable on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 17.12.2025.
4. Interim order (s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2025/A/AP