



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7548/2025 & CRL.M.A. 31612/2025**

SMT DIVYA AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pankaj Yadav, Advocate

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State with Mr. Chetan Dahiya,
Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
17.12.2025

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.
2. Re-notify on 22.04.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 17, 2025/